
• Household Garbage

• Ammunition

• Explosives

• Medical Waste

• Styrofoam

• Radioactive Materials

• Smoke Detectors

• PCBs

• Dioxins

• Mirrors/Windows

• Business Waste

• Pressurized Tanks

• Propane/Helium Tanks

• Dirt/Soil/Sod/Gravel
Materials

• Aluminum & Steel Cans

• Appliances $

• Batteries

• Bicycles

• Car Seats $

• Cardboard - Flattened

• Christmas Trees/Lights

• Cooking Oil
(no animal fats, must be strained)

• Electronics $

• Fencing $

• Fire Extinguishers

• Fluorescent Bulbs $

• Furniture $

• Glass
(Food and beverage containers
only)

• Home Remodeling Debris $

• Mattresses $

• Oil Filters

• Pallets $

• Paper Products

• Plastics
(food and beverage containers only)

• Satellite Dish

• Scrap Metal

• Tires $

• Toilets $

• Wires

• Yard Waste $
(leaves/grass clippings must be
bagged)

 Bricks $  Concrete/Asphalt $  Roofing Shingles $  Tile $

Only accepted in small quantities; as much as a wheelbarrow full. Must be in small containers that can be thrown away  
such as buckets, boxes, plastic tubs, heavy-duty bags, etc. 

• Aerosols

• Automotive Fluids
(Gas/Oil/Antifreeze)

• Adhesives

• Cleaners & Polishes

• Craft & Hobby Chemicals

 Fertilizers

 Fungicides

 Herbicides

 Insecticides

 Mercury

 Paint

 Pesticides

 Pool Chemicals

 Stains & Varnishes

 Turpentine & Solvents

Only accepted on Wednesdays & 3rd Saturday of the Month. Disposal fee: $10 for every 5 gallons. Do not mix.

Accepted Monday - Saturday 

Accepted in LIMITED AMOUNTS $

Paint & Household Chemicals $

We DO NOT Accept 

Precinct 3 Recycling Center Guide 

1122 Pruitt Rd Spring, TX 77380  ■  281-367-7283  ■ https://mctxpct3.org/facilities/recycling/

Must be a Montgomery County resident to use the facility. Proof of residency required. 

$ = Fee required for disposal; see back for prices. 

• Degreasers



Recycle & Disposal Fees 

• Oversized or specialty tires will be assessed higher fees on an
individual basis.

• Tires cannot be removed from the rim on-site.

• Oversized Tires: Minimum Fee $30

Passenger Tires - Off Rim $10 each

Passenger Tires - On Rim $20 each 

Automotive 

TVs/Monitors $10 each  All televisions and monitors are accepted and charged the same
price regardless of size or type (CRT/LCD/Plasma).

 Working condition of electronic items does not affect price.

 Small electronics includes keyboards, mice, video cards,
modems, routers, small speakers, ink/toner cartridges, cell
phones, chargers, cables, clock radios, CDs, DVDs, VHS tapes,
etc.

 Fluorescent tubes and CFLs only. LED, incandescent, and other
bulb types are not accepted.

Laptops/Tablets/Cell Phones Free of Charge 

Computers Free of Charge 

Printer/Scanner/Fax Machines $10 each

VCR/DVD/Bluray player $10 each

Stereo/Entertainment System $10 per piece

Small Electronics $10 per bag/box

CFLs/Fluorescent Tubes up to 4ft. $1 per tube 

Fluorescent Tubes over 4ft. $2 per tube

Electronics 

Landfill 
Minimum Disposal Fee 

$10

• The minimum disposal fee covers any miscellaneous household
items or debris not listed on this guide.

• Furniture is charged by the piece according to size.

• Twin/Single Mattresses - $10

• Twin/Single Box Springs - $10

• Full/Queen/King Mattresses - $20

• Full/Queen/King Box Springs - $20

• Pickup truck loads filled to the sides of the bed are usually $30.

• Price ranges for trailer sizes are for loads stacked up to 4ft in
height. Trailer loads over 4ft in height may incur additional
charges.

Furniture/Appliances $10 - $50 each

Pickup Truck Load $30 per load 

6ft Trailer Load $50 

8ft Trailer Load $70 

10ft Trailer Load $90 

12ft Trailer Load $120 

14ft Trailer Load $140 

16ft Trailer Load $160 

18ft Trailer Load $180 

20ft Trailer Load $200 

Yard Waste 

Leaves & Grass Clippings $20 per Truck Load

• Leaves and grass clippings must be bagged.

• No dirt or soil will be accepted.

• Trailer up to 12ft - $30

• Trailer over 12ft - $50

Branches, Shrubs, & Plants $20 per Truck Load

Logs Under 6” Diameter $20 per Truck Load


